

My name is Jay Neal and I am a FedNat Insurance Company policyholder. As president and CEO of the Florida Association for Insurance Reform (FAIR), I oversee the leading insurance consumer advocacy group in Florida. Our organization is committed to helping Floridians solve insurance issues and to ensuring that they receive quality coverage at affordable rates.

I see firsthand the wide variety of policies available in the market, and I know that not all homeowner's insurance companies are created equal. Agents and policyholders have a lot to think about before choosing their coverage — including the price of the policy, the carrier's reputation for fairness and their track record of paying out claims promptly.

When I had to make a choice for coverage on my own home, I chose FedNat Insurance Company. They offer great coverage at a competitive price and back it up with exceptional customer service.

Financial stability matters. FedNat Insurance Company has been a top-rated provider for over 25 years representing an elite tier of companies, not just in Florida but across the country. FedNat Insurance Company currently holds a Financial Stability Rating<sup>®</sup> of "A" (Exceptional) by Demotech, Inc. and an A+ by the Better Business Bureau.

It's impossible to predict when a storm might hit or an accident may happen, but FedNat Insurance Company's coverage gives me peace of mind when it matters most.

Jay Neal, JD, MBA President & CEO

Florida Association for Insurance Reform